# 504181638 01/17/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4229271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PANASONIC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION OF AMERICA	10/04/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RPX CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MARKET PLAZA
Internal Address:	STEUART TOWER, SUITE 800
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6906677	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)430-2427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:858-724-2450Email:scott@mdiplaw.netCorrespondent Name:MUSICK DAVISON LLPAddress Line 1:12636 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100008-020001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT H DAVISON
SIGNATURE:	/Scott H Davison/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2017

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Panasonic-RPX\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Panasonic-RPX\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Panasonic-RPX\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504181638 REEL: 041388 FRAME: 0567

#### **SCHEDULE B-2**

#### TRANSFER DOCUMENTS

Panasonic Intellectual Property Corporation of America, a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 20000 Mariner Avenue, Suite 200, Torrance, California, 90503 ("Assignor"), hereby irrevocably assigns to RPX Corporation, a company having a place of business at One Market Plaza, Steuart Tower, Suite 800, San Francisco, CA 94105 ("Assignee"), as of the date set forth below, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries including all rights of priority, in inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications identified on **Appendix 1-2**, together with all issued patents, rights to inventions and pending and future applications for patents under U.S. law or regulation or of any foreign country with respect to the patentable inventions from which any of the foregoing arise, including without limitation, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, extensions or foreign counterparts therefrom the (collectively, "Assigned Patents"), and all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such Assigned Patent prior to, on or after the Effective Date of this Agreement and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of such Assigned Patents with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment.

## ASSIGNOR

Panasonic Intellectual Property Corporation of America			
By:	豐田珍見		
Name:	Hideo Toyoda		
Title:	Director, Member of the Board of Panasonic Intellectual Property Corporation of America		
Date:	Octoben 4, 2016		

PATENT REEL: 041388 FRAME: 0568

# ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Hideo Toyoda to the above Transfer Document on behalf of Panasonic Intellectual Property Corporation of America and makes the following statements:

1.	I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation if called
upon to do so.	
2.	Hideo Toyoda is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) and a	Hideo Toyoda is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ppeared before me on $\underline{)(t_0)e_0} \not\leftarrow $ ,2016 to execute the above Transfer
document on beh	alf of Panasonic Intellectual Property Corporation of America
3.	Hideo Toyoda executed the above Transfer Document on behalf of Panasonic Intellectual
Property Corpora	
made above in the EXECU'	under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements is Attestation are true and correct.  TED on

# **Appendix 1-2 to Transfer Documents**

Panasonic Patent ID	Country	Status	Application No.	Filed Date	Patent Number
GP0582096	Japan	Granted	2001-157787	2001-05-25	04585711
GP0582096	US	Granted	09/866996	2001-05-25	6906677
GP0582096	China	Granted	01121603.4	2001-05-25	ZL01121603.4
GP0582096	Germany	Granted	60121507.9	2001-05-25	1158604
GP0582096	France	Abandoned	01112707.3	2001-05-25	1158604

**RECORDED: 01/17/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 041388 FRAME: 0570